# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2844137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NYNEX SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC.	09/19/1997

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BELL ATLANTIC SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	500 WESTCHESTER AVE.	
City:	WHITE PLAINS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08271595
Application Number:	08826139
Application Number:	08362613
Application Number:	08550562
Application Number:	08555995
Application Number:	08558327
Application Number:	08559301
Application Number:	08579388
Application Number:	08579389
Application Number:	08653261
Application Number:	08669145
Application Number:	08691116
Application Number:	08712439
Application Number:	08712479
Application Number:	08848150
Application Number:	08896939
Application Number:	08907856
Application Number:	09217639
Application Number:	10076823
Application Number:	08869410
Application Number:	08903532
502797571	

**PATENT** 

502/9/541 REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0992

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08045642
Application Number:	08047235
Application Number:	08351986
Application Number:	08551217
Application Number:	08691885
Application Number:	08697020
Application Number:	08705953
Application Number:	08714953
Application Number:	08838709
Application Number:	08854618

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Email:** joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 2: ROOM 54N074

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/joseph.r.palmieri/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change of Name - NYNEX Sci & Tech Inc. to Bell Atl Sci & Tech Inc. 1997-09-19#page1.tif source=Change of Name - NYNEX Sci & Tech Inc. to Bell Atl Sci & Tech Inc. 1997-09-19#page2.tif source=Change of Name - NYNEX Sci & Tech Inc. to Bell Atl Sci & Tech Inc. 1997-09-19#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0993

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NYNEX SCIENCE &

TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NYNEX SCIENCE &

TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "BELL ATLANTIC SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

1997, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8659547

DATE:

PATENT9-97

REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0994

2266372 8100

971313955

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\* \* \* \* \*

NYNEX Science & Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of NYNEX Science & Technology, Inc. be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, the Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Bell Atlantic Science & Technology, Inc."

SECOND: That the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of

(DE - 0387 - 9/12/94)

PATENT REEL: 032835 FRAME: 0995 Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said NYNEX Science &

Technology, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by William C. White, Secretary, this Nineteenth day of September, 1997.

NYNEX Science &

Technology, Anc.

Secretary

(DE - 0387 - 9/12/94